-
Ver.1.5E   2020.10.22
Applications Manual
for MG40/MG80
Applications Manual
1. Ordering information
2. Pin configuration ／ External view
Pin configuration / External view
3. Connection method for standard use
Connection for standard use
Wiring input pin
Wiring output pin
4. Derating
Input voltage - Output current Derating
Case temperature - Output current Derating
Ambient temperature - Output current Derating 【Reference】
5. Remote ON/OFF
RC response time
RC-OFF standby power
RC pin outflow current
6. Board layout
Measurement board layout
5.2 MG5-2
5.3 MG5-3
6.1 MG6-1
4.3 MG4-2
MG5-1
MG5-1
3.3 MG3-3
MG4-1
4.1 MG4-1
MG6-1
3.2 MG3-3
MG40/MG80 series
Page
MG1-1
MG2-1
2.1 MG2-1
MG3-1
3.1 MG3-1
4.2 MG4-2
5.1
①　Series name
MGF ： MGF Series
②  Output specification
S ： Single output
W ： Dual output
③ Output wattage
40 ： 40W type
80 ： 80W type
④ Input voltage
05 ： DC   4.5  ～ 13 V
24 ： DC      9  ～ 36 V
48 ： DC    18  ～ 76 V
⑤ Output voltage
MGFS
3R3 ： +3.3V
05 ： +5V
12 ： +12V
15 ： +15V
MGFW
12 ： ±12V（+24V）
15 ： ±15V（+30V）
⑥ Option
-G ： Capacitor between Input and Output is removed
-R ： Reverses the logic of remote control function (Positive)
MG 1-1
Applications manual
For MG40/MG80 series
2.1 Pin configuration1. Ordering information
MGF   .
①
S   .
③ ⑤② ④
－□ .